
GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL TAXES] 

OFFICE OF THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (VIGILANCE 
3d Floor VTK-2, Rajendra Nagar, Koramangala, Bengaluru-560 047. 

E-mail: ctovig17.bng@ka.gov.in 

No. JCCT/CTO/VIG-17/INS-01/2022-23. Date: 02-07-2022. 
=== 

AUCTION NOTICE 
The Confiscation JCCT/CTO/VIG-17/INS-01/2022-23, 

was passed and the below mentioned Goods weere 

confiscated by the undersigned as per the provisions of Section 130 of Central 

Order No. 
MA INS-No-05/2022-23 

Goods and Service Tax Act and concurrent section of the State Goods and 

Service Tax Act / Section 20 of the Integrated Goods and Service Act, 2017 

Goods deta ils: 

Details of physical verification of goods selzed and stored at VTK-2, Koramangala, Bongaluru, 
on 26-04-2022 

SI mmodity Quantity Rcmarks Value (Rs.) 

N O. 

1 C0ol LIp 27 Bags (Big) 27X6X47= 7614 6 small bags in a Big bag 
|1 small bag contains 47 Packets 7614X204= 1553256 
12 pouches in each packets 
MRP Rs.204/-per packets 

2Hanschapp Tobocco 187 Bags (Big) 187x2X50=18700 1Big (Bag) contains 2 Small 

Plastic bags 
1 small plastic ba9 containss 50 18700X120= 2244000 

pack kets 

1 packets contains 15 pouches 
MRP Rs. 120/- per packets 

3 Hanschapp Tobocco |94 Bags (Big) 1 Bags (Big) 2 Small Plastic bag 94x2x50=9400 

1 small plastic bag 50 packets_ 9400X120=112800o 
1 packets contains 15 pouches 
MRP Rs. 120/- per packets 

4 |Vimal Pan Masala 51 Bags (Big) 1 Bags(Big) 4 Small Plastic bag 51XAX50= 10200 
1 small plastic bag 50 packets 10200X120= 1224000 
1 packats contains 30 pouches 
MRP Rs. 120/-PER PACKETS 

5 V-1 Scented 

obacco 

9 Bags (Big) 1 Big Bag9 5 Small Plastic bag9 9X5XAX50= 9000 

|1 small plastic bag = 4 verysmall 90ox30= 270000 

plastic bag_ 
1 very small plastic bag = 50 

packets 
1 very packets = 30 pouches 
MRP Rs. 30/-pcr packots 
40 Small Box_ 

1 small box 60 pouches 
MRP 480/- per B0x 

6 RMD Pan Masala 40 BOX 40x480= 192000 

MScented Tobacco |25 SMLL BOX 

Gold 
1 small box 60 pouchos 25X360= 9000 

MRP 360/-PER BOX 

Consequent upon the said confiscation Order, no person has come forward to 
pay the penalty and fine. 



CALCULATION OF TAX: 

1. Penalty Levied under Section 130(1) Penalty Amount (Rs) 
Rate of Tax ( 

Taxable IGS 
Quantity Value CGS GS CESS CGST SGST CESS 

(Rs.) T T 

SI. Description of HSN 

No. Goods Code 

10 11 12 13 
5 67 8 9 

160 345565 345565 3288019 
14 14 

per |Tobacco& Pan|2403 & 
Masala Goods 2106 

Table 2468310 
above 

60 

1 Fine in lieu of Confiscation of goods payable by the owner or tne 
g00ds under provision of Section 130 (2) of the Act: 

Rate of Tax () Fine Amount (Rs.) 

Taxable 
SI. Description of IGS sGST 

HSN Quantity Value CGS SGS GS CESS CGST 

(Rs)T T 
CESS 

No. Goods Code 

67 8 9 10 11 13 
5 

s per 
1601234155 1234155 Tobacco & Pan 2403 

|Masala Goods 2106 
Table 2468310 4 14 

above 

ABSTRACT OF AMOUNTS PAYABLE 

CGST sGST CESS 
345565 3288019 

SI No Heads 
1 PENALTY 
2 FINE 
3 TOTAL 

TOTAL 

3979149 

2468310 
345565 

1234155 1234155 
1579720 1579720 3288019 6447459 

Hence, the undersigned is left with no option but has to dispose the 

confiscated goods through public auction as per Section 130 of GST Act, 2017. 

(1) In pursuance to the confiscation of goods, the title of the goods now vests 

in the Government as per the provisions of Section 130 (5) of the KGST / 

CGST Act, 2017. 

(2) Now in pursuance to Section 130 (7) of the KGST / CGST Act, 2017, the 

undersigned proceeds to dispose the above goods to realize the sale 

progress after providing reasonable time opportunity of 07 days to the 

earlier owner of goods, to pay penalty & fîne in lieu of confiscation, for 

which no person appearcd or came forwarded to pay the fine so far. 

(3) The details of Goods proposed to be auctioned are as follows:-



Dotails of physioal vorification of goods so lzod and storod at VTK-2, Koramangala, Bongaluru, 

on 26-04-2022 

SI Comodity Quantity Romar ks Valuo (Rs.) 

No. 

6 

Cool Lip 27 Bags (13ig) 27X6XA7= 7614 6 small bags in a ig bag 

|1 small bag contains 47 Packets |7614X204 1553256 

12 pouches in each packets 

MRP Rs.204/-per paokotss 

2 Hanschapp Tobocco 187 Bags (Big) 187X2X50-18700 1 EBig (Bag) contains 2 Snall 

Plas tic bags 
1 small lastic bag contains 50 18700X120= 2244000 
packets 
1 packots contains 15 pouchos 

MRP Rs. 120/- por packots 

anschapp Tobocco |94 B1gs (Big) Bags (Big) 2 Small Plastic bag 9AX2X50=9400 

1 small plasuc bag =_50 packets_9400X120=1128000 
|1 packots contains 15 pouches 

MRP Rs, 120/- por packots 

1 Bags(Big) 4 Small Plastic bag |51X4X50=10200 

1 small plastic bag= 50 packets 10200X120= 1224000| 
packots contains 30 pouchos 

MRP Rs. 120/- PER PACKETS 

4 Vimal Pan Masala 51 Bags (3ig) 

V-1 Scented 
Tobacco 

1 Big Bag 5 Small Plastic bag 9X5XAX50= 9000 9 Bags (Big) 

1 small plastic bag = 4 vorysmall9000x30= 270000o 

plastic bag 
|1 very small plastic bag = 50 

packets 
|1 very packets = 30 pouches 
MRP Rs. 30/- per packets 
40 Small Box 

1 small box 60 pouches 
MRP 48O/-per Box 

6 RMD Pan Masala 40 3OX 40x480- 19200 

25X360= 9000 MScented Tobacco 25 SMmLL BOX 

Gold 

small box 60 pouches 

| MRP 360/-PER BOX 

1 Date of submission of Biad in sealed From 08-07-2022 to 

COver 
Last Date of submission of Bid in 

18-07-2022 during office hours_ 
18-07-2022 on or before 3.30 PM 

sealed cover 

EMD 
Date of Opening of scaled Bid 

Cover and place of Auction 

Rs.6,50,000/--
Date: 19-07-2022 at 11:00 AM 
O/o the Joint Commissioner of 
Commercial Taxes (Vigilance), 
Floor, VTK-2, 'A' Block, Rajendra 

Nagar, Koramangala, Bengaluru-
560047. 

3rd 

Conditions: 

1. The confiscated goods are stored in the godown premises of Joint 
Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Vigilance), VTK-2, Koramangala, 
Bangalore 560 047. The interested bidders can verily the goods for 
quantity and quality at their cost on 12-07-2022, to 16-07-2022 and 

from 11:30 AM to 3:30 PM. 

2. The goods will be auctioncd in "AS IS WHERE IS" basis and in a single 
lot. 

Goods Bidder should quote the bid amount in Rupees basis and not in 

fractions of paisa. 

4. The Bidder should be registered under GST Act, 2017. 

3 



5. The minimum amount of bid shall be Rs.64,47,459/- (Including Tax 
Fine and Cess.) 

6. The persons who are interested to participate in Auction should deposit 
Earnest Money of Rs. 6,50,000-00 (Six Lakh and Fifty Thousand Only) 
for goods with the undersigned by way of DD drawn in favour of 

Commercial Tax Officer (Vigil 
2022 up to 3:30 PM during office hours. 

nce) - 17, Bangalore on or before 18-07-

. For communication purpose, the bidder shall furnish his address, 
telephone number, mobile number and email id. 

8. The bidders are requested to quote their bid in sealed cover along with EMD and submit to the undersigned office during office hours on or before 18-07-2022 up to 3:30 PM during office hours. 
9. The process of auction will be cancelled where no bid is received or the auction is non-competitive due to lack of adequate participation or due to low bids. However, if there is at least one bid for the minimum amount mentioned, then the person who bid shall be declared as the successful bidder even when he is the sole bidder. 

10. The right t0 accept or reject or postponement of the auction lies with the undersigned. 

11. The Owner of the confiscated goods has been given time up to 23:59:59 hours of 18-07-2022 to make payments in lieu of confiscation. Therefore, if payments are received from the owner of the goods upto 23:59:59 hours of 18-07-2022, then the sale by auction scheduled at 11:00 AM of 19-07-2022 will be cancelled and intimation to that effect will be made to those who submit pre-bid security deposit through text 
message (SMS) latest by 11:00 AM of 19-07-2022. [The 'Owner' of the goods will be determined by the undersigned based upon an application, made to claim the ownership of the goods submitted before 05:30 PM of 18-07-2022 and if the undersigned allows the claim of 'ownership' based upon his objective satisfaction, then the 'owner of the goods may make 
the payment upto 23:59:59 hours of 18-07-2022. 

12. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount immediately through online and the said purchase has to be treated as URD purchases. 
13. In case successful bidder fails to deposit the bid amount the EMD will 

not be returned and, the bid will be awarded to next highest bidder. 

14. The bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the office 

notice board and the bidder who has quoted highest price will be 
intimated to lift the goods which are intended to the auction on payment 
of bid amount. 

15. The successful bidder should lift the goods within three days from the 

date of communication on payment of bid amount through online. 

16. Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completion of the 

auction proceedings. 



17. If two or more successful biddcrs quote the samc price, the successtul 

bidder will be selected on lucky draw basis. 

L.LakkoiNalao 2 
Commercial Tax Officer 

OMMERCIA. TAX OFFICER 
Vigilance' 17 BANGALORF Copies to: 

1. Copy submitted to The Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka), 

Gandhinagar, Bangalore, for kind information. 

2. The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (e-Governance), office of the 

Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka), Gandhinagar, Bangalore, for 

kind information. 

3. Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Vigilance), Bangalore for kind perusal 

4. The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforcement), South Zone, 

Bangalore with a request to display the auction notice in the Notice Boards. 

5. The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Admin) DGSTO-1, 2,3,4,5 & 6, 

Bangalore with a request to display the auction notice in the Notice Boards. 

6. Notice Board www.ctax, kar.nicin 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

